
 

FORT HILL INTEGRATED COLLEGE 
PROPOSED PUPIL HOLIDAY LIST FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2023-2024 

 
AUTUMN TERM: (Phased Return) Friday 25th August 2023 (Y8 and Y14 Prefects only 0900-1225) 

Monday 28th August 2023 – Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 29th August 2023 (Y8 and Y9 only 0900-1225) 
Wednesday 30th August 2023 (Y10 and Y12 only 0900-1100) 
Thursday 31st August 2023 (Y11 and Y14 only 0900-1225) 
Friday 1st September 2023 (Y8 and Y13 only 0900-1225) 
Monday 4th September first day of timetables for Years 8-12 
Start of timetable for Years 13 and 14 to be determined. 
Term ends Wednesday 20th December 2023 

 
HALF-TERM BREAK:   Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November 2023 (inclusive) 
 
WINTER BREAK:  Thursday 21st December 2023 – Wednesday 3rd January 2024 (inclusive) 
 
SPRING TERM:    Starts Thursday 4th January - ends Wednesday 27th March 2024 
 
HALF-TERM BREAK:   Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2024 (inclusive) 
 
ST PATRICKS DAY:   Monday 18th March 2024 
 
SPRING BREAK:  Starts Thursday 28th March – Friday 5th April 2024 (inclusive) 
 
SUMMER TERM:   Starts Monday 8th April - ends Friday 28th June 2024 
 
MAY DAY HOLIDAY:   Monday 6th May 2024 
 
SPRING BANK HOLIDAY: Monday 27th May 2024  
 
SUMMER BREAK:   Starts Monday 1st July 2024 
 
 
In-Service/Baker Days when staff will be on site, but students do not attend: -  
Monday 21st, Tuesday 22nd, Wednesday 23rd, Thursday 24th August and Friday 29th September 2023. 
 
In addition, there will be 5 Development Days when staff will be on site, but students do not attend.  

1. Monday 4th December 2023 
2. Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
3. Friday 26th January 2024 
4. Friday 26th April 2024 
5. Monday 3rd June 2024 
 

 
Please note all dates above are draft and may be updated through the school year.  “Live” calendar and 

events can be accessed through SIMS Parent app (Register through School Office) 

Parents are requested to try not to arrange family holidays during term time. 

Where this is unavoidable, requests for leave of absence should be made in 

writing well in advance of the date. 

 


